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Table A—Schedule of Properties Purchased by Negotiation and Possession
Taken During Period 1st April, 1949, to 31st March, 1950—continued
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Name of Owner. Locality. New Name ofBlock. Area.
Date
of

Possession.

Wellington Land District—continued
A p T>

Glenn, W. S. and G. C.
Glenn, W. S. and G. C.
Poison, R. G.
Overton, A. K.
Wilson, J. G.
Rihia Land Co.
Cornfoot, H. S.
Hewitt, C. H. G.
Henderson, S.
Simpson, A. G., Estate of
Riddiford, E. L. and A. M.
Kellick, A. H.

\
/

Parapara

Taihape
Mangaweka ..

Halcombe

Martinborough
Chatham Island
Hunterville ..

Martinborough
Mangamahu ..

Part Te Rimu

Part Kahu
Rihia
Mount Biggs ..

Ponatahi
Te One
Glenmorven
Tora

1,188
13
5

326
100
108
704
340

2,672
940

1,372
17,182
1,946

K.

1
1
0
0
0
2
3
0
0
0
3
2
1

XT.

8
20
30

0*
0
0

21
18
0

11
9-4
9-71

13

28/2/50
28/2/50
28/2/50
17/3/50
17/3/50
20/3/50

1/3/50
20/3/50
30/3/50
30/3/50
31/3/50
31/3/50
28/2/50

Total 55,345 1 2111

Marlborough Lnand District

Jermyn, L. P.
Renwick, M. E., Estate of
Hugonin, G. M., and Estates

R. and F. E. Bullen
Total

of

Awatere
Blenheim
Kaikoura

Corleggy
Part Dashwood
Part Lakes

5,272
169
202

1
2
0

4
0
0

1/9/49
1/10/49
20/1/50

5,643 3 4

Nelson Land District
Lines, R. H. ..

Glynan, M. M.
1 Inangahua
| Riwaka

Buller 320
346

2
2

13
16

6/5/49
14/7/49

Total •• 667 0 29

Westland Land District
Walsh, T. F.
McMillan, A. J.
Mackey, H. R. and A. P.
Coates, J. M. P.

Harihari

Koiterangi
Haupiri

Wilberg
Bridge
Part Kopara ..

345
119
117
159

1 6
1 38
0 10
2 37

31/8/49
15/8/49
31/5/49
30/6/49

Total 741 2 11

Canterbury La,nd District

Marsden, D. B.
Croft, I. F. ..

Bethell, M. and T. T. ..

Brown, S. R...
Hedley, J., Estate of ..

Army Department
Lyttelton Borough Council
Newton, L. ..

Murray Anysley, B., Estate of
Geraid, A., Estate of ..

Gerard, K., Estate of ..

Dalton, J. R. j

Eiffelton
Amberley
Waikari
Amberley
Seadown
Westerfield
Lyndhurst
Geraldine

Rakaia Gorge..

Methven

Russley
Mount Brown ..

Locksley
Part Valetta ..

Cressy

Acheron

Part Stormlea ..

840
184

1,294
443

0
583
132

1,199
623

11,387
2

2
1
2
0
3
1
1
3
0

1

0

26
0*

39
10
0
6

21
13f
18

7
36

27/4/49
27/4/49
31/5/49

1/7/49
1/10/49

14/12/49
18/1/50
1/3/50

22/3/50
22/3/50
11/1/50

Total 16,691 2 16

» Lessee's interest, t Bought improvements only and property leased from Council.
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